
Schedule ‘C’ Municipal Class Environmental Assessment for Merritt Road (Regional Road 

37) and Rice Road (Regional Road 54) in the Town of Pelham, the City of Thorold and the 

City of Welland 

APPENDIX 
 

 

H Study Contact List  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
If technical reports are required in an alternative format for accessibility needs, please 
contact:  
 
Maged Elmadhoon, M.Eng., P.Eng.  
Manager, Transportation Planning - Public Works, Niagara Region  
Phone: 905-980-6000 ext. 3583  
Email: Maged.Elmadhoon@niagararegion.ca  

mailto:Maged.Elmadhoon@niagararegion.ca


Name Title Organization Email
Federal

Transport Canada EnviroOnt@tc.gc.ca
Sheelagh Hysenaj Environmental Assessment Officer Environment and Climate Change Canada sheelagh.hysenaj@canada.ca

Department of Fisheries and Oceans FisheriesProtection@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Provincial
Barb Slattery EA/Planning Coordinator Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks barbara.slattery@ontario.ca
Joan Del Villar Cuicas EA/Planning Coordinator Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks joan.delvillarcuicas@ontario.ca

Ministry of the Environment, Conservation and Parks eanotification.wcregion@ontario.ca
Karina Černiavskaja District Planner Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry MNRF.Ayl.Planners@ontario.ca 
Ken Cornelisse Resource Management Coordinator Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry ken.cornelisse@ontario.ca

Rosi Zirger Heritage Planner Ministry of Heritage, Sport, Tourism and Culture Industries rosi.zirger@ontario.ca

Karla Barboza Team Lead (A) - Heritage Program Unit Ministry of Heritage, Sport, Tourism and Culture Industries karla.barboza@ontario.ca 

Aldo Ingraldi Manager of Community Planning and Development (West) at the Municipal Services 
Office – Central Region 

Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing Aldo.Ingraldi@ontario.ca

Anneleis Eckert Rural Planner, Central West Ontario Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs anneleis.eckert@ontario.ca
Kashif Hussain Ministry of Transportation Kashif.Hussain@ontario.ca

Kyle Saulnier Project Engineer 
MTO Planning & Design Section

Ministry of Transportation Kyle.Saulnier@ontario.ca

Jenna Wolno Environmental Planning Assistant Ministry of Transportation Jenna.Wolno@ontario.ca
Lance Dutchak Traffic Supervisor Ministry of Transportation lance.dutchak@ontario.ca
Nancy Mott Senior Strategic Advisor

Southern Region (Niagara Region, City of Hamilton)
Niagara Escarpment Commission nancy.mott@ontario.ca

Jim Avram Senior Planner
Southern Region (Niagara Region, City of Hamilton)

Niagara Escarpment Commission jim.avram@ontario.ca

John Traianopoulos President, Major Projects Infrastructure Ontario michael.lindsay@infrastructureontario.ca

Niagara Peninsula Conservation 
Authority 
Steve Miller Senior Manager, Water Resources Niagara Peninsula Conservation Authority smiller@npca.ca
David Deluce Senior Manager, Planning and Regulations Niagara Peninsula Conservation Authority ddeluce@npca.ca
Leilani Lee-Yates Director, Watershed Management Niagara Peninsula Conservation Authority Llee-yates@npca.ca
Kim Frolich Ecologist Niagara Peninsula Conservation Authority kfrohlich@npca.ca
Adam Aldworth Ecological Technician Niagara Peninsula Conservation Authority aaldworth@npca.ca
Municipal - Niagara Region
Mustafa Hirji Commissioner Public Health MOH Niagara Region mustafa.hirji@niagararegion.ca  
Joe Tonellato Director, Water Wastewater Services Niagara Region Joseph.Tonellato@niagararegion.ca
Rino Mostacci Commissioner Planning and Development Services Niagara Region Rino.Mostacci@niagararegion.ca

Sulaf Alkarawi Associate Director, Transportation Planning Niagara Region Sulaf.Alkarawi@niagararegion.ca
Richard Gabel Senior Project Manger Water and Wastewater Engineering Niagara Region Richard.Gabel@niagararegion.ca
Cara Lampman Manager Environmental Planning - Planning and Development Services Niagara Region Cara.Lampman@niagararegion.ca
Carolyn Ryall Director of Transportation Services Niagara Region Carolyn.Ryall@niagararegion.ca

1



Name Title Organization Email
Tony Cimino Associate Director Water and Wastewater Engineering Niagara Region tony.cimino@niagararegion.ca 
Phill Lambert Director, Infrastructure Planning and Development Engineering Niagara Region Phill.Lambert@niagararegion.ca 
Pat Busnello Acting Director Development Approvals, Planning and Development Services Niagara Region pat.busnello@niagararegion.ca 
Vanessa Aykroyd Landscape Architect - Urban Design and Landscape Architecture Niagara Region Vanessa.Aykroyd@niagararegion.ca
Khaldoon Ahmad Manager Urban Design, Planning and Development Services Niagara Region Khaldoon.Ahmad@niagararegion.ca 
Scott Fraser GO Implementation Office Transit Lead Niagara Region Scott.Fraser@niagararegion.ca 
Cam Milne Senior Project Manager, Transportation Engineering Niagara Region cam.milne@niagararegion.ca 
Susan Dunsmore Development Engineer Niagara Region Susan.Dunsmore@niagararegion.ca
Lori Karlewicz Planning Ecologist Niagara Region Lori.Karlewicz@niagararegion.ca
Diana Huson Regional Councillor - Town of Pelham Niagara Region Diana.Huson@niagararegion.ca
Leanna Villella Niagara Region Leanna.Villella@niagararegion.ca
Tim Whalen Niagara Region Tim.Whalen@niagararegion.ca
Bruce Zvaniga Niagara Region Bruce.Zvaniga@niagararegion.ca
Taylor Boyle Niagara Region Taylor.Boyle@niagararegion.ca
Sara Myhaluk Niagara Region Sara.Myhaluk@niagararegion.ca
Manny Rataul Niagara Region Manny.Rataul@niagararegion.ca
Petar Vujic Niagara Region petar.vujic@niagararegion.ca
Shawn McCauley Niagara Region shawn.mccauley@niagararegion.ca
Derek McGaghey Niagara Region Derek.McGaghey@niagararegion.ca
Frank Tassone Niagara Region frank.tassone@niagararegion.ca
Normans Taurins Niagara Region normans.taurins@niagararegion.ca
Jacqueline Gates Health Impact Assessment Intern Niagara Region Jacqueline.Gates@niagararegion.ca
Cassandra Ogunniyi Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Program Manager - Corporate Strategy and Innovation Niagara Region Cassandra.Ogunniyi@niagararegion.ca

Britney Fricke Senior Development Planner Niagara Region Britney.Fricke@niagararegion.ca
Jackie Gervais Health Promoter

Chronic Disease and Injury Prevention, Public Health
Niagara Region jackie.gervais@niagararegion.ca

Craig Mustard Real Estate Officer 
Real Estate Department

Niagara Region Craig.Mustard@niagararegion.ca

Dragan Mrkela Road Safety and Permits Advisor
Transportation Planning

Niagara Region 
Dragan.Mrkela@niagararegion.ca

Kevin Macdonald Transportation Corridor Technician, Permitting & By-Law Enforcement
Transportation Systems & Planning

Niagara Region Kevin.Macdonald@niagararegion.ca
Jade Anema Project Coordinator, Water and Wastewater Engineering Niagara Region jade.anema@niagararegion.ca
Brittany Lauzon Transportation Contract Administrator Niagara Region Brittany.Lauzon@niagararegion.ca
Gina van den Burg Government & Stakeholder Relations Specialist Niagara Region Gina.vandenBurg@niagararegion.ca
Josh Wilson Project Manager, Transportation Planning Niagara Region Josh.Wilson@niagararegion.ca

Hamed Esmaeeli Coop Student Niagara Region Hamed.Esmaeeli@niagararegion.ca

Waad Siyam Transportation Planner Niagara Region 
Municipal - Town of Pelham
Jason Marr Director of Public Works Town of Pelham jmarr@pelham.ca
Derek Young Manager of Engineering Town of Pelham dyoung@pelham.ca 
Ryan Cook Manager of Public Works Town of Pelham rcook@pelham.ca 
Barb Wiens Director of Planning & Development Town of Pelham BWiens@pelham.ca
Shannon Larocque Senior Planner Town of Pelham slarocque@pelham.ca
Municipal - City of Thorold
Sean Dunsmore Manager of Engineering City of Thorold sean.dunsmore@thorold.ca 
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Name Title Organization Email
Jaroslav Hajek Project Manager, Engineering Department City of Thorold jaroslav.hajek@thorold.ca 
Municipal - City of Welland
Rachelle Larocque Interim Manager of Planning City of Welland rachelle.larocque@welland.ca 
Grant Munday Interim Director of Development and Building Services City of Welland grant.munday@welland.ca 
Sherri-Marie Millar Interim Director of Engineering and Public Works City of Welland sherri-marie.millar@welland.ca 
Scott Richardson City of Welland scott.richardson@welland.ca 
Julie Vanleur Engineering Technician - Development City of Welland Julie.vanleur@welland.ca
Municipal Councils
Ann-Marie Norio Regional Clerk Niagara Region Ann-Marie.Norio@niagararegion.ca

Clerk's Office Niagara Region clerk@niagararegion.ca
Sarah Leach General enquiries Town of Pelham  sleach@pelham.ca
Wayne Olson Ward 1 Councillor - Town of Pelham  Town of Pelham  wolson@pelham.ca

City Clerk's Division City of Welland clerk@welland.ca
Donna Delvecchio City Clerk City of Thorold donna.delvecchio@thorold.ca

City Clerk City of Thorold clerk@thorold.ca 
Emergency Services 
Kevin Smith Chief/Director Emergency Medical Services Niagara Emergency Medical Services kevin.smith@niagararegion.ca

Bryan MacCulloch Chief of Police Niagara Regional Police Service psb@nrps.on.ca
Bob Lymburner Fire Chief Pelham Fire Services blymburner@pelham.ca
Terry Dixon Fire Chief Thorold Fire and Emergency Services terry.dixon@thorold.ca

General Contact Welland Fire & Emergency Services fire@welland.ca
Active Transportation Committees
c/o Sulaf Alkarawi Associate Director Transportation Planning 

Niagara Region Active Transportation Sub Committee 
Sulaf.Alkarawi@niagararegion.ca

Bea Clark Chair Pelham Active Transportation Committee  active@pelham.cabeaclark01@gmail.com
Brian Baty Pelham Active Transportation Committee batyregion@gmail.com
Dave Nicholson Pelham Active Transportation Committee dnicholson41@cogeco.ca
Mary-Clare Cavasin Chair Thorold Active Transportation Advisory Committee (TATAC) mary.clare@outlook.com
Sean Dunsmore Manager of Engineering Thorold Active Transportation Advisory Committee sean.dunsmore@thorold.ca
Beate Wolf Thorold Active Transportation Advisory Committee beatewolf@yahoo.co.uk
Donna Delvecchio Staff Contact for the Active Transportation Committee Thorold Active Transportation Advisory Committee Donna.Delvecchio@thorold.ca
Pierrette Pigeon City of Welland Active Transportation Advisory Committee  WATAC@welland.caharoldsawchuk@yahoo.ca

Utilities

Yang Xiao Engineering Technician Niagara Peninsula Energy Inc. yang.xiao@npei.ca

Bill McKenzie Implementation Manager Bell Canada william.mckenzie@bell.ca

Steve Chappell Bell Canada – Network Provisioning
steven.chappell@bell.ca

Derek Black Network Planning Department - Welland,Fonthill,Port Colborne Cogeco Connexion
derek.black@cogeco.com

3



Name Title Organization Email
Randy Leppert Lead hand Niagara Network Planning and Design Cogeco Cable Hamilton / Niagara  Randy.Leppert@cogeco.com

Zachary Baum Real Estate Analyst Rogers Communications Inc. zachary.baum@rci.rogers.com
Rob D'Onofrio Planning and Design Enbridge Distribution Inc. robert.donofrio@enbridge.com

Arnel Mangalino Enbridge Gas Distribution Mark-Ups@enbridge.com
James Callaghan Advisor Construction Project Management - GTA/West Niagara Enbridge Gas Distribution James.Callaghan@enbridge.com
Rob D'Onofrio Supervisor Construction Project Management

GTA West / Niagara Operations
Enbridge Gas Distribution

robert.donofrio@enbridge.com
Mark Kuhlmann Construction Coordinator Niagara Region Broadband Networks mark.kuhlmann@nrbn.ca

Jeremy Smith Niagara Regional Broadband Network jeremy.smith@nrbn.ca
Dean Norton Public Affairs and Property Management Advisor Ontario Power Generation dean.norton@opg.com

Chuck Horne Canada Pipeline Operations 
Eastern Region
Maple/Niagara Facilities Maintenance Manager

TransCanada Pipelines

Ann Newman Supervisor of Right-of-Way Services Enbridge Pipelines Inc. ann.newman@enbridge.com

Bert Nauta Supervising Distribution Engineering Technician
Thorold Work Centre

Hydro One Networks Inc. bert.nauta@HydroOne.com

Ray Nepomuceno Sr. Real Estate Coordinator
Facilities & Real Estate

Hydro One Networks Inc. Raymond.Nepomuceno@hydroone.com

Secondary Land Use Hydro One Networks Inc. SecondaryLandUse@HydroOne.com
Jim Oriotis Hydro One Networks Inc. Jim.Oriotis@HydroOne.com
Joan Zhao Sr. Real Estate Coordinator Hydro One Networks Inc. joan.zhao@hydroone.com

Special Interest Groups / Stakeholders
Niagara Regional Agricultural Society info@niagaraex.com

Tyler Brooks Director of Communications and Stakeholder Relations Ontario Federation of Agriculture tyler.brooks@ofa.on.ca
Warren Hoshizaki Director of Education District School Board of Niagara Warren.Hoshizaki@dsbn.org

Karen.Bellamy@DSBN.ORG
Cheryl.Morgan@DSBN.ORG

Camillo Cipriano Director of Education Niagara Catholic District School Board info@ncdsb.com
Stephan Canjar President Welland Pelham Chamber of Commerce scanjar@movingniagara.com
Colleen Fleming President Greater Niagara Chamber of Commerce info@gncc.ca

Merritt Meadows
Rinaldi Homes

admin@rinaldihomes.com

Grant Brown Executive Officer Niagara Association of REALTORS grant@niagararealtor.ca
Stephen Laskowski Senior Vice President Ontario Trucking Association stephen.laskowski@cantruck.ca
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Brian Hughes Project Manager, Facilities Management Services Niagara College brhughes@niagaracollege.ca
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Staff Name Email Role Division

Niagara Region Region of Niagara

Maged Elmadhoon Maged.Elmadhoon@niagararegion.ca Manager, Transportation Planning Transportation

Carolyn Ryall Carolyn.Ryall@niagararegion.ca Director of Transportation Services Transportation

Tony Cimino tony.cimino@niagararegion.ca Associate Director Water and Wastewater Engineering Water/Wastewater

Phill Lambert Phill.Lambert@niagararegion.ca Director, Infrastructure Planning and Development Engineering Planning and Development Services

Pat Busnello pat.busnello@niagararegion.ca 
Acting Director Development Approvals, Planning and Development 
Services

Planning and Development Services

Cara Lampman Cara.Lampman@niagararegion.ca Manager, Environmental Planning Planning and Development Services

Susan Dunsmore Susan.Dunsmore@niagararegion.ca Development Engineer Planning and Development Services

Vanessa Aykoryd Vanessa.Aykroyd@niagararegion.ca Landscape Architect Planning and Development Services

Lori Karlewicz Lori.Karlewicz@niagararegion.ca Planning Ecologist Planning and Development Services

Julia van der Laan de Vries Julia.vanderLaandeVries@niagararegion.ca Urban Designer Planning and Development Services

Britney Fricke Britney.Fricke@niagararegion.ca Senior Development Planner Planning and Development Services
Craig Mustard Craig.Mustard@niagararegion.ca Real Estate Officer Corporate Services

Scott Fraser Scott.Fraser@niagararegion.ca GO Implementation Office Transit Lead Transit

Richard Gabel Richard.Gabel@niagararegion.ca Senior Project Manager, Water and Wastewater Engineering Water/Wastewater

Cam Milne cam.milne@niagararegion.ca Senior Project Manager, Transportation Engineering Transportation

Brittany Lauzon Brittany.Lauzon@niagararegion.ca Transportation Contract Administrator Transportation

Jacqueline Gates Jacqueline.Gates@niagararegion.ca Health Impact Assessment Intern Public Health

Kate Harold Kate.Harold@niagararegion.ca Strategic Initiatives Coordinator Public Health

Cassandra Ogunniyi Cassandra.Ogunniyi@niagararegion.ca Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Program Manager Public Health
Jackie Gervais jackie.gervais@niagararegion.ca Health Promoter Public Health
Josh Wilson Josh.Wilson@niagararegion.ca Project Manager, Transportation Planning Transportation
Waad Siyam Transportation Planner
Hamed Esmaeeli Hamed.Esmaeeli@niagararegion.ca Project Manager, Transportation Planning 
Johnpaul Loiacono johnpaul.loiacono@niagararegion.ca Development Planner 
Frank Tassone frank.tassone@niagararegion.ca Associate Director, Transportation Engineering at Niagara Region



Amy Shanks Amy.Shanks@niagararegion.ca
Development Planner

Planning and Development Services, Niagara Region

Town of Pelham

Jason Marr jmarr@pelham.ca Director of Public Works Engineering

Derek Young dyoung@pelham.ca Manager of Engineering Engineering

Ryan Cook rcook@pelham.ca Manager of Public Works Engineering

Barbara Wiens BWiens@pelham.ca Diector, Community Planning and Development Community Planning

Bea Clark beaclark01@gmail.com Chair Pelham Active Transportation Committee
Dave Nicholson dnicholson41@cogeco.ca Pelham Active Transportation Committee
Brian Baty batyregion@gmail.com Pelham Active Transportation Committee

City of Thorold

Sean Dunsmore sean.dunsmore@thorold.ca Manager of Engineering Engineering

Jaroslav Hajek jaroslav.hajek@thorold.ca Project Manager Engineering

Beate Wolf beatewolf@yahoo.co.uk Thorold Active Transportation Advisory Committee

City of Welland

Rachelle Larocque rachelle.larocque@welland.ca Interim Manager of Planning Planning

Grant Munday grant.munday@welland.ca Interim Director of Development and Building Services Planning

Sherri-Marie Millar sherri-marie.millar@welland.ca Interim Director of Engineering and Public Works Engineering

Livia McEachern livia.mceachern@welland.ca

Niagara Region Conservation Authority

David Deluce ddeluce@npca.ca Senior Manager, Planning and Regulations N/A

Ontario Ministry of Transportation

Kashif Hussain Kashif.Hussain@ontario.ca Project Engineer Planning and Design

Jenna Wolno Jenna.Wolno@ontario.ca Assistant Environmental Planner
Lance Dutchak lance.dutchak@ontario.ca Traffic Supervisor 
Jordan Lee Jordan.Lee@ontario.ca




